S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24322/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/08/2014 in AA No. 45/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

NILESH SHANTILAL TANK AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAIRAJ DEVIDAS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 24327/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Rohit Joly, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Joly, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. Aunkar Kulkarni, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Signature Not Verified

petitioners, let the matter be listed after two weeks.

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.02.27

17:45:12 IST

17.45.12 151

Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com