S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.24322/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/08/2014 in AA No. 45/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

NILESH SHANTILAL TANK AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIRAJ DEVIDAS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.24327/2014 (With interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let these matters be listed on 14th September, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.08.05 16:44:39 IST

Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)

(H.S. Parasher)

Court Master

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com