## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24322/2014

SHRI NILESH SHANTILAL TANK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHRI JAIRAJ DEVIDAS & ORS. (only SLP(C)1891-92/2016 to be listed )

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1891-1892/2016 (IX)

Date: 16-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

SLP(C)1891-92/2016 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. Gwen Karthika, Adv. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C)1891-92/2016:

No one appears for the petitioners.

Despite opportunities, spare copies were not filed by the counsel for the petitioners for service to respondent nos. 2 and 3. The said respondents were shown as proforma parties in the proceedings.

Having regard to the circumstances, the petition is dismissed as against respondent nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C)1891-1892/2016 and respondent no.2 in SLP(C)1888-1889/2016.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER